EEFC Information

ELGIN Jgif EVANGELICAL FREE CHURCH
EEFC Guest Network Wi-Fi login: Welcomel

At EEFC, we are committed to
Live streaming and archived messages:

https://youtube.com/c/elginevangelicalfreechurch DOing Life In ChriSt TogEther

Emails: If you would like to receive EEFC emails or your email
changed please contact info@elginefc.org.

Doing Life In Christ Together

STAFF: S
Senior Pastor: Pastor John Dunkin pastorjohn@elginefc.org \ 3
Executive Ministry Pastor: Pastor Mike Boyle pastormike@elginefc.org

Worship Leader: Jon Cox worship@elginefc.org

Kidslife Coordinator: Melissa Lyle kidslife@elginefc.org

Custodian: Jeffrey Lyle

Transitional Leadership Team:

Pastor John Dunkin pastorjohn@elginefc.org

Elder Pete Ahrens elders@elginefc.org

Elder Ryan Lyle elders@elginefc.org

Pastor Mike Boyle pastormike@elginefc.org

Deacon George Roach george@georgeroach.com Pic ROAST FUNDRAISER
Member Greg Bohlin gbohlin@lampinc.net Sunday, Jungeat

Following th orﬂing
Service e&
y 9-”/ .

Giving Report Fiscal Year 10.01.23 - 09.30.24

March Giving $48,967 Monthly Budget $47,096

Year to Date Giving $262,285 Year to Date Budget $254,319 B Come support OASIS YOUTH MINISTRY & AWANA

Build EEFC $20,367

Online Giving: June 2 2024

1) Download the Tithe.ly app from !

google play or the apple app store. 9 TITH E.I_Y

2) Search Elgin Evangelical Free h | 1900 Big Timber Rd. Elgin, IL 60123

Church and select “Give.” .
(847) 695-8812 www.elginefc.org




EEFC WEEKLY

Event details are located at www.elginefc.org

Sundays: VBS Volunteer Meeting 8:30 a.m.
Worship Services 10 a.m.
I&dsLife (birth-5th grade) 10 a.m.
Oasis Pig Roast to follow the service
Tuesdays: Women’s Bible Study 9:30 a.m. & 6:30 p.m.
Wednesdays: AWANA break until September
Oasis (6th-12th grade) 6-8 p.m.

Prayer Meeting 6:30 p.m.
Thursdays: Men’s Basketball 7 p.m.

Saturdays: Men’s Bible Study 7:15 a.m. CONGREGATIONAL MEETING

Next Sunday: Worship Services 10 a.m. - June 9th _
KIdSLife (birth-5th grade) 10 a.m. following the morning service
Congregational Meeting to follow the service S
This OF2-10) Mark Your Calendars:
L] . *1
Month: ‘x “ Ei June 9: Congregational Mtg
July 22-25: VBS Mega Sports
June 2: VBS Volunteer Mtg. 8:30 a.m. August 11: Church Picnic
June 2: Oasis Pig Roast Fundraiser August 18: Promotion Sunday
June 9: Congregational Mtg 12:30 p.m.
July 22 - 25
6 pm - 8:30 pm
Ministry Emails Ministry Leaders
awana@elginefc.org Rob Newby
connections@elginefc.org Dave & Kathy Dulinsky
facilities@elginefc.org Jim Robinson
kidslife@elginefc.org Melissa Lyle
lifegroups@elginefc.org Eric Wolfe
oasis@elginefc.org Ryan Lyle
prayer@elginefc.org Joy Beckett




